ENROLLED ORIGINAL

A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION

24-269

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

November 1, 2022

To recognize Nicole "DJ Heat" Mosely for her immeasurable cultural contributions to the District's music, sports, and entertainment scenes.

WHEREAS, DJ Heat, a District of Columbia native, was born on August 28, 1979;

WHEREAS, DJ Heat was raised in Southeast D.C. and is a lifetime District resident;

WHEREAS, DJ Heat started her journey to becoming one of the District's most prominent DJs when she got a Wreckx-N-Effect classic at age 13, followed by classes through her high school's radio program;

WHEREAS, DJ Heat graduated from Morgan State University with a Bachelor of Arts degree in Communication and Media Studies in 2002, where she was an intern at the WPGC 95.5 radio station;

WHEREAS, DJ Heat became an on-air DJ at WPGC 95.5, and went on to work with stations Hot 97 and Shade 45;

WHEREAS, DJ Heat has been the Mixshow DJ on 92.3 WERQ since 2017;

WHEREAS, in 2017, DJ Heat became the official DJ of the Washington Mystics WNBA and Washington Wizards NBA teams;

WHEREAS, during the 2020 COVID-19 lockdown, DJ Heat was selected to be one of 3 DJs to work on production for all games in the "wubble," the WNBA bubble.

WHEREAS, DJ Heat was selected to travel to and perform at the NBA Japan Games 2022 in Saitama, Japan;

WHEREAS, DJ Heat has a commanding social media presence and loyal following for her go-go remixes and DMV-focused content;

ENROLLED ORIGINAL

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution may be cited as the "DJ Heat Recognition Resolution of 2022".

- Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia honors and thanks Nicole "DJ Heat" Mosley for her immeasurable cultural contributions to the District's music, sports, and entertainment scenes.
 - Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.